
MPSD Race For The Future

Overall Finish List
January 16, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Johnny Trotter                    Tallahassee  FL       385    18   M       1 Top Fin             18:38.5      6:01/M 
      2    Issac Hoenig                      Meridian  MS          387    24   M       1 20-29               18:40.3      6:01/M 
      3    Corredius Naylor                  Meridian  MS          394    16   M       1 15-19               19:17.3      6:13/M 
      4    Cyldarius Everett                 Meridian  MS          384    18   M       2 15-19               19:44.7      6:22/M 
      5    Wes Herrman                       Meridian  MS          856    25   M       2 20-29               20:49.9      6:43/M 
      6    Adurius Brooks                    Meridian  MS          386    17   M       3 15-19               22:09.1      7:09/M 
      7    Jakobe Boston                     Meridian  MS          393    15   M       4 15-19               22:45.6      7:20/M 
      8    Princess Grant                    Meridian  MS          383    12   F       1 Top Fin             22:46.4      7:21/M 
      9    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          274    31   F       1 30-39               22:46.6      7:21/M 
     10    Ava Durgin                        Meridian  MS          303    12   F       1  0-14               23:04.6      7:26/M 
     11    Elton Reed                        Meridian  MS          805    40   M       1 40-49               23:23.1      7:33/M 
     12    Freddy Grant                      Meridian  MS          873    62   M       1 60-69               23:54.2      7:43/M 
     13    Emma James                        Collinsville  MS      365    14   F       2  0-14               24:15.0      7:49/M 
     14    Morgan Bailey                     Meridian  MS          266    30   F       2 30-39               24:57.3      8:03/M 
     15    James Green                       Meridian  MS          294    47   M       2 40-49               25:02.4      8:05/M 
     16    David Bailey                      Meridian  MS          267    32   M       1 30-39               25:05.8      8:05/M 
     17    Christina Reichert                Meridian  MS          271    39   F       3 30-39               25:23.3      8:11/M 
     18    Chris Cornett                     Bailey  MS            849    43   M       3 40-49               25:26.0      8:12/M 
     19    Jackie McFarland                  Meridian  MS          212    42   F       1 40-49               25:45.5      8:18/M 
     20    Elijah Stringfellow               Meridian  MS          863    15   M       5 15-19               25:46.4      8:19/M 
     21    Shakita Pearson                   Meridian  MS          839    34   F       4 30-39               26:24.8      8:31/M 
     22    Tracey McVay                      Meridian  MS          392    18   F       1 15-19               26:33.8      8:34/M 
     23    Byron Thomas                      Collinsville  MS      329    15   M       6 15-19               26:34.1      8:34/M 
     24    Isaiah Byrd                       Meridian  MS          865    20   M       3 20-29               26:35.0      8:35/M 
     25    Erica Walker                      Meridian  MS          850    39   F       5 30-39               26:49.0      8:39/M 
     26    Amanda Slayton2                   Meridian  MS          364    31   F       6 30-39               26:52.8      8:40/M 
     27    Cameron Neal                      Dawson  GA            866    13   M       1  0-14               26:58.0      8:42/M 
     28    Bruce Martin                      Meridian  MS          340    60   M       2 60-69               27:09.2      8:45/M 
     29    Patrick Stephens                  Collinsville  MS      286    23   M       4 20-29               27:09.5      8:45/M 
     30    Jerin Meyer                       Meridian  MS          260    23   F       1 20-29               27:16.4      8:48/M 
     31    Brianna Williams                  Meridian  MS          875    14   F       3  0-14               27:19.5      8:49/M 
     32    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      291    66   M       3 60-69               27:21.8      8:49/M 
     33    Joshua Todd                       Collinsville  MS      869    35   M       2 30-39               27:43.4      8:56/M 
     34    Kendrick Prewitt                  Meridian  MS          802    52   M       1 50-59               27:58.4      9:01/M 
     35    Michael Neal                      Dawson  GA            867    14   M       2  0-14               28:15.5      9:07/M 
     36    Jonathan Wells                    Meridian  MS          859    42   M       4 40-49               28:42.8      9:15/M 
     37    Breelyn Bigbee                    Meridian  MS          242    15   F       2 15-19               29:08.3      9:24/M 
     38    Kaylan McCoy                      Meridian  MS          235    18   F       3 15-19               29:08.5      9:24/M 
     39    Isabella Durgin                   Meridian  MS          304    14   F       4  0-14               29:14.3      9:26/M 
     40    Kristi Durgin                     Meridian  MS          302    42   F       2 40-49               29:18.3      9:27/M 
     41    Stephanie Harris                  Meridian  MS          361    36   F       7 30-39               29:19.1      9:27/M 
     42    Jan Parrett                       Bailey  MS            806    34   F       8 30-39               29:36.8      9:33/M 
     43    Leah Reed                         Meridian  MS          807    39   F       9 30-39               29:37.3      9:33/M 
     44    Sean Pearson                      Meridian  MS          844    13   M       3  0-14               29:38.6      9:34/M 
     45    Shannon Kimbrell                  Meridian  MS          868    42   F       3 40-49               29:46.2      9:36/M 
     46    Alicia DiPalma                    Meridian  MS          362    52   F       1 50-59               29:52.9      9:38/M 
     47    Cassie Davis                      Meridian  MS          357    38   F      10 30-39               29:59.2      9:40/M 
     48    Ron Collier                       Meridian  MS          824    59   M       2 50-59               30:19.3      9:47/M 
     49    Tyler Walton                      Marion  MS            330    39   M       3 30-39               30:20.6      9:47/M 
     50    Jamie Ward                        Ellisville  MS        277    33   F      11 30-39               30:39.1      9:53/M 
     51    Kelly McVay                       Meridian  MS          209    54   F       2 50-59               30:41.8      9:54/M 
     52    Rachel Sollie                     Meridian  MS          376    18   F       4 15-19               30:44.4      9:55/M 
     53    Kaleb Walters                     Collinsville  MS      369    15   M       7 15-19               30:47.1      9:56/M 
     54    David Bonner                      Meridian  MS          367    43   M       5 40-49               30:51.9      9:57/M 
     55    Amy Green                         Meridian  MS          293    50   F       3 50-59               30:53.4      9:58/M 
     56    Krystal Harris                    Meridian  MS          216    35   F      12 30-39               30:56.6      9:59/M 
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     57    Cindy Chisholm                    Meridian  MS          870    56   F       4 50-59               31:16.2     10:05/M 
     58    Steven Allen                      Meridian  MS          857    45   M       6 40-49               31:45.8     10:15/M 
     59    Ricky Nelson                      Meridian  MS          862    44   M       7 40-49               31:51.5     10:16/M 
     60    Reina Suyderhoud                  Meridian  MS          355    29   F       2 20-29               31:57.2     10:18/M 
     61    Jake Suyderhoud                   Meridian  MS          356    30   M       4 30-39               31:57.4     10:18/M 
     62    Amya Moffite                      Meridian  MS          234    15   F       5 15-19               32:17.7     10:25/M 
     63    Desiree Palmer                    Lauderdale  MS        343    33   F      13 30-39               32:24.7     10:27/M 
     64    Debbie Young                      Meridian  MS          270    54   F       5 50-59               32:31.8     10:29/M 
     65    Mildred King                      Meridian  MS          871    50   F       6 50-59               32:36.0     10:31/M 
     66    Zykeyah Horn                      Meridian  MS          245    15   F       6 15-19               32:47.2     10:35/M 
     67    Margaret Little                   Meridian  MS          336    72   F       1 70-99               32:57.2     10:38/M 
     68    Julie Martin                      Meridian  MS          339    51   F       7 50-59               33:13.2     10:43/M 
     69    Tremayne Ruffin                   Meridian  MS          858    41   M       8 40-49               33:20.5     10:45/M 
     70    Mia McDonald                      Meridian  MS          258    39   F      14 30-39               33:23.7     10:46/M 
     71    Michael McDonald                  Meridian  MS          257    39   M       5 30-39               33:28.9     10:48/M 
     72    Shelley Whitehead                 Meridian  MS          360    34   F      15 30-39               33:36.9     10:50/M 
     73    Laberon Hedgemon                  Marion  MS            351    35   M       6 30-39               33:50.5     10:55/M 
     74    Teresa Hodges                     Meridian  MS          254    45   F       4 40-49               33:51.1     10:55/M 
     75    Asha El-Shair                     Meridian  MS          836    31   F      16 30-39               33:52.2     10:55/M 
     76    Willie Brooks III                 Meridian  MS          840    14   M       4  0-14               33:52.5     10:55/M 
     77    Paul Stultz                       Chunky  MS            279    50   M       3 50-59               33:55.5     10:56/M 
     78    Kieundra Smith                    Meridian  MS          827    32   F      17 30-39               34:10.1     11:01/M 
     79    Arthur Harris                     Meridian  MS          208    31   M       7 30-39               34:10.3     11:01/M 
     80    Jamia Harris                      Meridian  MS          227    15   F       7 15-19               34:33.4     11:09/M 
     81    Adr'oinna Hickman                 Meridian  MS          228    15   F       8 15-19               34:34.1     11:09/M 
     82    Eugene Harrison2                  Daleville  MS         825    53   M       4 50-59               34:46.1     11:13/M 
     83    Sandi Robinson                    Brandon  MS           290    55   F       8 50-59               34:47.9     11:13/M 
     84    Jasmine Brown                     Meridian  MS          241    17   F       9 15-19               34:50.9     11:14/M 
     85    Leigh Moore                       Collinsville  MS      275    46   F       5 40-49               34:52.5     11:15/M 
     86    Wyatt Craven                      Meridian  MS          346    24   M       5 20-29               35:06.3     11:19/M 
     87    William Barnes                    Meridian  MS          855    37   M       8 30-39               35:09.4     11:20/M 
     88    Sequeena Jackson                  Meridian  MS          248    28   F       3 20-29               35:09.8     11:20/M 
     89    Candi Cox                         Meridian  MS          292    28   F       4 20-29               35:15.8     11:22/M 
     90    Catherine Leach                   Meridian  MS          276    38   F      18 30-39               35:18.0     11:23/M 
     91    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          395    70   M       1 70-99               35:36.6     11:29/M 
     92    Wilson Cunningham                 Yazoo City  MS        864    56   M       5 50-59               35:42.5     11:31/M 
     93    Michael Couch                     Meridian  MS          300    56   M       6 50-59               36:20.5     11:43/M 
     94    Cynthia Hare                      Meridian  MS          215    49   F       6 40-49               36:36.3     11:48/M 
     95    Lucy Barnes                       Meridian  MS          854    34   F      19 30-39               36:39.1     11:49/M 
     96    Holly Wilson                      Meridian  MS          280    42   F       7 40-49               36:53.8     11:54/M 
     97    Mollie Reeves                     Meridian  MS          265    25   F       5 20-29               37:00.0     11:56/M 
     98    Chandler Green                    Bailey  MS            371    13   F       5  0-14               37:00.3     11:56/M 
     99    Ryan Couch                        Meridian  MS          297    35   M       9 30-39               37:06.7     11:58/M 
    100    Richard Byers                     Meridian  MS          811    49   M       9 40-49               37:59.0     12:15/M 

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
    101    Krishauna Hill                    Meridian  MS          229    14   F       6  0-14               38:11.3     12:19/M 
    102    Rolanda Pace                      Meridian  MS          287    35   F      20 30-39               38:12.8     12:19/M 
    103    Lori Smith                        Meridian  MS          331    44   F       8 40-49               38:21.2     12:22/M 
    104    Courtney Graham                   Meridian  MS          298    30   F      21 30-39               38:27.6     12:24/M 
    105    Kierra Bush                       Meridian  MS          238    18   F      10 15-19               38:29.1     12:25/M 
    106    Zaria Jones                       Meridian  MS          243    18   F      11 15-19               38:29.4     12:25/M 
    107    Unesha Walker                     Meridian  MS          236    17   F      12 15-19               38:29.8     12:25/M 
    108    Shametrica Young                  Meridian  MS          233    15   F      13 15-19               38:30.3     12:25/M 
    109    Tariah Mouton                     Meridian  MS          240    17   F      14 15-19               38:30.8     12:25/M 
    110    Ke'Asia Randle                    Meridian  MS          231    15   F      15 15-19               38:31.3     12:25/M 
    111    Jabresha Smith                    Meridian  MS          237    15   F      16 15-19               38:31.9     12:25/M 
    112    KenYunis Wooten                   Meridian  MS          239    15   F      17 15-19               38:32.6     12:26/M 
    113    Onomi Campbell                    Meridian  MS          223    14   F       7  0-14               38:34.0     12:26/M 
    114    Tim Sollie                        Meridian  MS          375    56   M       7 50-59               38:43.5     12:29/M 
    115    Summer Dancy                      Meridian  MS          224    14   F       8  0-14               38:50.5     12:32/M 
    116    Charlene Dial                     Lauderdale  MS        342    39   F      22 30-39               39:09.2     12:38/M 
    117    Karissa McLaughlin                Meridian  MS          338    36   F      23 30-39               39:26.4     12:43/M 
    118    Danny Young                       Meridian  MS          354    55   M       8 50-59               39:56.3     12:53/M 
    119    Sheena Davis                      Meridian  MS          213    33   F      24 30-39               40:30.4     13:04/M 
    120    Santana Jenkins                   Meridian  MS          210    22   F       6 20-29               41:56.5     13:32/M 
    121    Yolanda Davis                     Meridian  MS          211    34   F      25 30-39               41:58.5     13:32/M 
    122    Tanae Clark                       Meridian  MS          262    41   F       9 40-49               42:01.2     13:33/M 
    123    Meagan Buchanan                   Collinsville  MS      833    18   F      18 15-19               42:05.6     13:35/M 
    124    Keila Crenshaw                    Meridian  MS          311    32   F      26 30-39               42:17.0     13:38/M 
    125    Carolyn May                       Meridian  MS          400    58   F       9 50-59               42:17.2     13:38/M 
    126    Kiersten Hampton                  Meridian  MS          816    10   F       9  0-14               42:43.9     13:47/M 
    127    Caleb Harper                      Meridian  MS          295    17   M       8 15-19               43:15.1     13:57/M 
    128    Jamyia Williams                   Meridian  MS          232    14   F      10  0-14               44:22.8     14:19/M 
    129    Gabrielle Jones                   Meridian  MS          230    14   F      11  0-14               44:23.2     14:19/M 
    130    Jae'Lawn Green                    Meridian  MS          337    16   M       9 15-19               44:41.9     14:25/M 
    131    Mollie Kugler                     Meridian  MS          335    15   F      19 15-19               44:42.5     14:25/M 
    132    Matthew Williams                  Meridian  MS          334    10   M       5  0-14               44:43.9     14:25/M 
    133    Madison Carr                      Meridian  MS          823    17   F      20 15-19               44:51.1     14:28/M 
    134    Karia Burrage                     Meridian  MS          813    15   F      21 15-19               44:51.6     14:28/M 
    135    Malerie Brooks                    Meridian  MS          817    15   F      22 15-19               44:52.3     14:28/M 



    136    Natalie Ward                      Collinsville  MS      372    33   F      27 30-39               44:58.5     14:30/M 
    137    Heather laCoste                   Meridian  MS          803    31   F      28 30-39               45:13.8     14:35/M 
    138    Kandi King                        Collinsville  MS      368    33   F      29 30-39               45:21.8     14:38/M 
    139    Wendi Green                       Bailey  MS            370    46   F      10 40-49               45:29.6     14:40/M 
    140    Monica Alford                     Meridian  MS          818    15   F      23 15-19               46:13.5     14:55/M 
    141    Keyla Emerson                     Augusta  GA           810    15   F      24 15-19               46:13.8     14:55/M 
    142    Chante Hampton                    Meridian  MS          809    37   F      30 30-39               47:41.1     15:23/M 
    143    Ryanna Couch                      Meridian  MS          299    11   F      12  0-14               47:44.4     15:24/M 
    144    Leslie Joyner                     Collinsville  MS      301    41   F      11 40-49               48:14.6     15:34/M 
    145    Sophia Evins                      Meridian  MS          217    47   F      12 40-49               48:20.9     15:35/M 
    146    Chase LaCoste                     Meridian  MS          801    32   M      10 30-39               48:51.8     15:45/M 
    147    Michelle Cook                     Meridian  MS          214    37   F      31 30-39               49:31.4     15:58/M 
    148    Joshua Williams                   Meridian  MS          808    16   M      10 15-19               49:40.9     16:01/M 
    149    Natalie Herlong                   Meridian  MS          249    16   F      25 15-19               49:41.2     16:02/M 
    150    Latonya Glenn                     Meridian  MS          226    15   F      26 15-19               50:22.6     16:15/M 
    151    Michelle Hedgemon                 Marion  MS            352    37   F      32 30-39               50:27.0     16:16/M 
    152    Joshua Acosta2                    Meridian  MS          872    21   M       6 20-29               51:31.9     16:37/M 
    153    Kathi Stultz                      Chunky  MS            278    47   F      13 40-49               51:41.9     16:40/M 
    154    Leslie Joyner1                    Collinsville  MS      812    41   F      14 40-49               51:52.2     16:44/M 
    155    Katie Jo Riley                    Quitman  MS           359    19   F      27 15-19               51:58.1     16:46/M 
    156    Kara Ethridge                     Enterprise  MS        874    19   F      28 15-19               52:02.8     16:47/M 
    157    Kim Moore                         Picayune  MS          829    41   F      15 40-49               52:06.4     16:48/M 
    158    Miranda Adams                     Meridian  MS          815    16   F      29 15-19               53:41.3     17:19/M 
    159    Ashlyn Spinnks                    Meridian  MS          828    17   F      30 15-19               53:41.6     17:19/M 
    160    Avaionia Smith                    Meridian  MS          822    16   F      31 15-19               53:42.0     17:19/M 

 

2 Mile Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Ty Pennington                     Pelahatchie  MS       861    39   M       1 Top Fin             22:52.4     11:26/M 
      2    shakira Pearson                   Meridian  MS          843    13   F       1 Top Fin             23:01.7     11:31/M 
      3    Eugene Pennington                 Pelahatchie  MS       860    71   M       2 Top Fin             23:22.4     11:41/M 
      4    Brynder Billingsley               Jackson  MS           201    66   F       2 Top Fin             25:08.2     12:34/M 
      5    Emma Jennings                     Meridian  MS          834    53   F       3 Top Fin             27:20.2     13:40/M 
      6    Cynthia Tureaud                   Meridian  MS          876    59   F       1  1-99               27:20.6     13:40/M 
      7    Patricia Wilson                   Louin  MS             268    43   F       2  1-99               27:33.4     13:47/M 
      8    Danny Wilkerson                   Meridian  MS          269    40   M       3 Top Fin             27:38.9     13:49/M 
      9    April Morris                      Meridian  MS          314    38   F       3  1-99               28:39.9     14:20/M 
     10    Tawny McCleon                     Meridian  MS          219    42   F       4  1-99               29:00.6     14:30/M 
     11    Roberta Scott                     Meridian  MS          332    58   F       5  1-99               29:26.3     14:43/M 
     12    Dimetri Brown                     Meridian  MS          310    50   F       6  1-99               29:48.0     14:54/M 
     13    Henry Prewitt                     Meridian  MS          820     8   M       1  1-99               30:36.3     15:18/M 
     14    Lindsey Prewitt                   Meridian  MS          821    44   F       7  1-99               30:54.9     15:27/M 
     15    Alicia Dubose                     Marion  MS            377    40   F       8  1-99               31:22.0     15:41/M 
     16    Victor Hubbard                    Marion  MS            333    39   M       2  1-99               31:54.7     15:57/M 
     17    Nykolis Shuler                    Meridian  MS          250    12   M       3  1-99               32:33.9     16:17/M 
     18    Lauren Clay                       Meridian  MS          272    29   F       9  1-99               32:44.8     16:22/M 
     19    Anthony Clay                      Meridian  MS          273    30   M       4  1-99               32:45.7     16:23/M 
     20    Brenda Shuler                     Meridian  MS          251    59   F      10  1-99               33:39.8     16:50/M 
     21    Duane Maust                       Meridian  MS          853    61   M       5  1-99               33:41.0     16:51/M 
     22    Sandy James                       Seneca  SC            819    67   F      11  1-99               34:14.9     17:07/M 
     23    Paulette Jackson                  Meridian  MS          205    58   F      12  1-99               34:15.1     17:08/M 
     24    Donna Smith                       Meridian  MS          397    51   F      13  1-99               34:22.3     17:11/M 
     25    Jenae Hardy                       Chunky  MS            307    38   F      14  1-99               34:48.6     17:24/M 
     26    Stacy winham                      Meridian  MS          252    37   F      15  1-99               34:49.1     17:25/M 
     27    Cindy Evans                       Meridian  MS          220    64   F      16  1-99               34:51.8     17:26/M 
     28    Sharon McMullen                   Marion  MS            344    52   F      17  1-99               34:53.2     17:27/M 
     29    Selena Dubose                     Meridian  MS          845    11   F      18  1-99               34:54.3     17:27/M 
     30    Kayla Carey                       Meridian  MS          842    12   F      19  1-99               34:54.7     17:27/M 
     31    Hailey Flake                      Philadelphia  MS      381    27   F      20  1-99               35:32.8     17:46/M 
     32    Jamie Buxton                      Meridian  MS          264    36   F      21  1-99               35:34.5     17:47/M 
     33    Victoria Grayson                  Meridian  MS          315    32   F      22  1-99               37:40.1     18:50/M 
     34    Brandi Morris                     Meridian  MS          325    11   F      23  1-99               37:40.4     18:50/M 
     35    Carolyn Payton                    Meridian  MS          398    59   F      24  1-99               37:40.6     18:50/M 
     36    Amy Payton                        Meridian  MS          316    30   F      25  1-99               37:46.8     18:53/M 
     37    Anna Stephenson                   Meridian  MS          838    28   F      26  1-99               39:06.3     19:33/M 
     38    Shiolyn Brown                     Meridian  MS          841    15   F      27  1-99               40:20.1     20:10/M 
     39    Anyla Faye Allen                  Meridian  MS          846    11   F      28  1-99               40:23.7     20:12/M 
     40    Erin House                        Cuba  AL              203    37   F      29  1-99               44:25.4     22:13/M 
     41    Joanna House                      Cuba  AL              204     8   F      30  1-99               44:26.4     22:13/M 
     42    Cary Haycox                       Meridian  MS          848    43   M       6  1-99               44:29.3     22:15/M 



     43    Sarah Fox                         Meridian  MS          261    65   F      31  1-99               44:30.8     22:15/M 
     44    Ravene Mitchell                   Meridian  MS          396    36   F      32  1-99               44:36.8     22:18/M 
     45    Brooklynn Young                   Meridian  MS          830    18   F      33  1-99               44:50.6     22:25/M 
     46    Italy Russell                     Meridian  MS          814    16   F      34  1-99               44:51.9     22:26/M 
     47    Kaselyn Stennis                   Meridian  MS          826    15   F      35  1-99               53:42.3     26:51/M 
     DQ    Victoria Hardy                    Chunky  MS            308    11   F      DQ  1-99               23:06.9     11:33/M 

 

Unknown Runners
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Unknown Runner 1                                        879    99   M       1  1-99               27:42.6      8:56/M 
      2    Unknown Runner2                                         877    99   M       2  1-99               49:16.2     15:54/M



MPSD Race For The Future

Age Group Results
January 16, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Johnny Trotter                    Tallahassee  FL       385   18        1        18:38.5      6:01/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Princess Grant                    Meridian  MS          383   12        8        22:46.4      7:21/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cameron Neal                      Dawson  GA            866   13       27        26:58.0      8:42/M 
       2    Michael Neal                      Dawson  GA            867   14       35        28:15.5      9:07/M 
       3    Sean Pearson                      Meridian  MS          844   13       44        29:38.6      9:34/M 
       4    Willie Brooks III                 Meridian  MS          840   14       76        33:52.5     10:55/M 
       5    Matthew Williams                  Meridian  MS          334   10      132        44:43.9     14:25/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ava Durgin                        Meridian  MS          303   12       10        23:04.6      7:26/M 
       2    Emma James                        Collinsville  MS      365   14       13        24:15.0      7:49/M 
       3    Brianna Williams                  Meridian  MS          875   14       31        27:19.5      8:49/M 
       4    Isabella Durgin                   Meridian  MS          304   14       39        29:14.3      9:26/M 
       5    Chandler Green                    Bailey  MS            371   13       98        37:00.3     11:56/M 
       6    Krishauna Hill                    Meridian  MS          229   14      101        38:11.3     12:19/M 
       7    Onomi Campbell                    Meridian  MS          223   14      113        38:34.0     12:26/M 
       8    Summer Dancy                      Meridian  MS          224   14      115        38:50.5     12:32/M 
       9    Kiersten Hampton                  Meridian  MS          816   10      126        42:43.9     13:47/M 
      10    Jamyia Williams                   Meridian  MS          232   14      128        44:22.8     14:19/M 
      11    Gabrielle Jones                   Meridian  MS          230   14      129        44:23.2     14:19/M 
      12    Ryanna Couch                      Meridian  MS          299   11      143        47:44.4     15:24/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Corredius Naylor                  Meridian  MS          394   16        3        19:17.3      6:13/M 
       2    Cyldarius Everett                 Meridian  MS          384   18        4        19:44.7      6:22/M 
       3    Adurius Brooks                    Meridian  MS          386   17        6        22:09.1      7:09/M 
       4    Jakobe Boston                     Meridian  MS          393   15        7        22:45.6      7:20/M 
       5    Elijah Stringfellow               Meridian  MS          863   15       20        25:46.4      8:19/M 
       6    Byron Thomas                      Collinsville  MS      329   15       23        26:34.1      8:34/M 
       7    Kaleb Walters                     Collinsville  MS      369   15       53        30:47.1      9:56/M 
       8    Caleb Harper                      Meridian  MS          295   17      127        43:15.1     13:57/M 
       9    Jae'Lawn Green                    Meridian  MS          337   16      130        44:41.9     14:25/M 
      10    Joshua Williams                   Meridian  MS          808   16      148        49:40.9     16:01/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
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       1    Tracey McVay                      Meridian  MS          392   18       22        26:33.8      8:34/M 
       2    Breelyn Bigbee                    Meridian  MS          242   15       37        29:08.3      9:24/M 
       3    Kaylan McCoy                      Meridian  MS          235   18       38        29:08.5      9:24/M 
       4    Rachel Sollie                     Meridian  MS          376   18       52        30:44.4      9:55/M 
       5    Amya Moffite                      Meridian  MS          234   15       62        32:17.7     10:25/M 
       6    Zykeyah Horn                      Meridian  MS          245   15       66        32:47.2     10:35/M 
       7    Jamia Harris                      Meridian  MS          227   15       80        34:33.4     11:09/M 
       8    Adr'oinna Hickman                 Meridian  MS          228   15       81        34:34.1     11:09/M 
       9    Jasmine Brown                     Meridian  MS          241   17       84        34:50.9     11:14/M 
      10    Kierra Bush                       Meridian  MS          238   18      105        38:29.1     12:25/M 
      11    Zaria Jones                       Meridian  MS          243   18      106        38:29.4     12:25/M 
      12    Unesha Walker                     Meridian  MS          236   17      107        38:29.8     12:25/M 
      13    Shametrica Young                  Meridian  MS          233   15      108        38:30.3     12:25/M 
      14    Tariah Mouton                     Meridian  MS          240   17      109        38:30.8     12:25/M 
      15    Ke'Asia Randle                    Meridian  MS          231   15      110        38:31.3     12:25/M 
      16    Jabresha Smith                    Meridian  MS          237   15      111        38:31.9     12:25/M 
      17    KenYunis Wooten                   Meridian  MS          239   15      112        38:32.6     12:26/M 
      18    Meagan Buchanan                   Collinsville  MS      833   18      123        42:05.6     13:35/M 
      19    Mollie Kugler                     Meridian  MS          335   15      131        44:42.5     14:25/M 
      20    Madison Carr                      Meridian  MS          823   17      133        44:51.1     14:28/M 
      21    Karia Burrage                     Meridian  MS          813   15      134        44:51.6     14:28/M 
      22    Malerie Brooks                    Meridian  MS          817   15      135        44:52.3     14:28/M 
      23    Monica Alford                     Meridian  MS          818   15      140        46:13.5     14:55/M 
      24    Keyla Emerson                     Augusta  GA           810   15      141        46:13.8     14:55/M 
      25    Natalie Herlong                   Meridian  MS          249   16      149        49:41.2     16:02/M 
      26    Latonya Glenn                     Meridian  MS          226   15      150        50:22.6     16:15/M 
      27    Katie Jo Riley                    Quitman  MS           359   19      155        51:58.1     16:46/M 
      28    Kara Ethridge                     Enterprise  MS        874   19      156        52:02.8     16:47/M 
      29    Miranda Adams                     Meridian  MS          815   16      158        53:41.3     17:19/M 
      30    Ashlyn Spinnks                    Meridian  MS          828   17      159        53:41.6     17:19/M 
      31    Avaionia Smith                    Meridian  MS          822   16      160        53:42.0     17:19/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Issac Hoenig                      Meridian  MS          387   24        2        18:40.3      6:01/M 
       2    Wes Herrman                       Meridian  MS          856   25        5        20:49.9      6:43/M 
       3    Isaiah Byrd                       Meridian  MS          865   20       24        26:35.0      8:35/M 
       4    Patrick Stephens                  Collinsville  MS      286   23       29        27:09.5      8:45/M 
       5    Wyatt Craven                      Meridian  MS          346   24       86        35:06.3     11:19/M 
       6    Joshua Acosta2                    Meridian  MS          872   21      152        51:31.9     16:37/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jerin Meyer                       Meridian  MS          260   23       30        27:16.4      8:48/M 
       2    Reina Suyderhoud                  Meridian  MS          355   29       60        31:57.2     10:18/M 
       3    Sequeena Jackson                  Meridian  MS          248   28       88        35:09.8     11:20/M 
       4    Candi Cox                         Meridian  MS          292   28       89        35:15.8     11:22/M 
       5    Mollie Reeves                     Meridian  MS          265   25       97        37:00.0     11:56/M 
       6    Santana Jenkins                   Meridian  MS          210   22      120        41:56.5     13:32/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    David Bailey                      Meridian  MS          267   32       16        25:05.8      8:05/M 
       2    Joshua Todd                       Collinsville  MS      869   35       33        27:43.4      8:56/M 
       3    Tyler Walton                      Marion  MS            330   39       49        30:20.6      9:47/M 
       4    Jake Suyderhoud                   Meridian  MS          356   30       61        31:57.4     10:18/M 
       5    Michael McDonald                  Meridian  MS          257   39       71        33:28.9     10:48/M 
       6    Laberon Hedgemon                  Marion  MS            351   35       73        33:50.5     10:55/M 
       7    Arthur Harris                     Meridian  MS          208   31       79        34:10.3     11:01/M 
       8    William Barnes                    Meridian  MS          855   37       87        35:09.4     11:20/M 
       9    Ryan Couch                        Meridian  MS          297   35       99        37:06.7     11:58/M 
      10    Chase LaCoste                     Meridian  MS          801   32      146        48:51.8     15:45/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          274   31        9        22:46.6      7:21/M 
       2    Morgan Bailey                     Meridian  MS          266   30       14        24:57.3      8:03/M 
       3    Christina Reichert                Meridian  MS          271   39       17        25:23.3      8:11/M 
       4    Shakita Pearson                   Meridian  MS          839   34       21        26:24.8      8:31/M 
       5    Erica Walker                      Meridian  MS          850   39       25        26:49.0      8:39/M 



       6    Amanda Slayton2                   Meridian  MS          364   31       26        26:52.8      8:40/M 
       7    Stephanie Harris                  Meridian  MS          361   36       41        29:19.1      9:27/M 
       8    Jan Parrett                       Bailey  MS            806   34       42        29:36.8      9:33/M 
       9    Leah Reed                         Meridian  MS          807   39       43        29:37.3      9:33/M 
      10    Cassie Davis                      Meridian  MS          357   38       47        29:59.2      9:40/M 
      11    Jamie Ward                        Ellisville  MS        277   33       50        30:39.1      9:53/M 
      12    Krystal Harris                    Meridian  MS          216   35       56        30:56.6      9:59/M 
      13    Desiree Palmer                    Lauderdale  MS        343   33       63        32:24.7     10:27/M 
      14    Mia McDonald                      Meridian  MS          258   39       70        33:23.7     10:46/M 
      15    Shelley Whitehead                 Meridian  MS          360   34       72        33:36.9     10:50/M 
      16    Asha El-Shair                     Meridian  MS          836   31       75        33:52.2     10:55/M 
      17    Kieundra Smith                    Meridian  MS          827   32       78        34:10.1     11:01/M 
      18    Catherine Leach                   Meridian  MS          276   38       90        35:18.0     11:23/M 
      19    Lucy Barnes                       Meridian  MS          854   34       95        36:39.1     11:49/M 
      20    Rolanda Pace                      Meridian  MS          287   35      102        38:12.8     12:19/M 
      21    Courtney Graham                   Meridian  MS          298   30      104        38:27.6     12:24/M 
      22    Charlene Dial                     Lauderdale  MS        342   39      116        39:09.2     12:38/M 
      23    Karissa McLaughlin                Meridian  MS          338   36      117        39:26.4     12:43/M 
      24    Sheena Davis                      Meridian  MS          213   33      119        40:30.4     13:04/M 
      25    Yolanda Davis                     Meridian  MS          211   34      121        41:58.5     13:32/M 
      26    Keila Crenshaw                    Meridian  MS          311   32      124        42:17.0     13:38/M 
      27    Natalie Ward                      Collinsville  MS      372   33      136        44:58.5     14:30/M 
      28    Heather laCoste                   Meridian  MS          803   31      137        45:13.8     14:35/M 
      29    Kandi King                        Collinsville  MS      368   33      138        45:21.8     14:38/M 
      30    Chante Hampton                    Meridian  MS          809   37      142        47:41.1     15:23/M 
      31    Michelle Cook                     Meridian  MS          214   37      147        49:31.4     15:58/M 
      32    Michelle Hedgemon                 Marion  MS            352   37      151        50:27.0     16:16/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Elton Reed                        Meridian  MS          805   40       11        23:23.1      7:33/M 
       2    James Green                       Meridian  MS          294   47       15        25:02.4      8:05/M 
       3    Chris Cornett                     Bailey  MS            849   43       18        25:26.0      8:12/M 
       4    Jonathan Wells                    Meridian  MS          859   42       36        28:42.8      9:15/M 
       5    David Bonner                      Meridian  MS          367   43       54        30:51.9      9:57/M 
       6    Steven Allen                      Meridian  MS          857   45       58        31:45.8     10:15/M 
       7    Ricky Nelson                      Meridian  MS          862   44       59        31:51.5     10:16/M 
       8    Tremayne Ruffin                   Meridian  MS          858   41       69        33:20.5     10:45/M 
       9    Richard Byers                     Meridian  MS          811   49      100        37:59.0     12:15/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jackie McFarland                  Meridian  MS          212   42       19        25:45.5      8:18/M 
       2    Kristi Durgin                     Meridian  MS          302   42       40        29:18.3      9:27/M 
       3    Shannon Kimbrell                  Meridian  MS          868   42       45        29:46.2      9:36/M 
       4    Teresa Hodges                     Meridian  MS          254   45       74        33:51.1     10:55/M 
       5    Leigh Moore                       Collinsville  MS      275   46       85        34:52.5     11:15/M 
       6    Cynthia Hare                      Meridian  MS          215   49       94        36:36.3     11:48/M 
       7    Holly Wilson                      Meridian  MS          280   42       96        36:53.8     11:54/M 
       8    Lori Smith                        Meridian  MS          331   44      103        38:21.2     12:22/M 
       9    Tanae Clark                       Meridian  MS          262   41      122        42:01.2     13:33/M 
      10    Wendi Green                       Bailey  MS            370   46      139        45:29.6     14:40/M 
      11    Leslie Joyner                     Collinsville  MS      301   41      144        48:14.6     15:34/M 
      12    Sophia Evins                      Meridian  MS          217   47      145        48:20.9     15:35/M 
      13    Kathi Stultz                      Chunky  MS            278   47      153        51:41.9     16:40/M 
      14    Leslie Joyner1                    Collinsville  MS      812   41      154        51:52.2     16:44/M 
      15    Kim Moore                         Picayune  MS          829   41      157        52:06.4     16:48/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kendrick Prewitt                  Meridian  MS          802   52       34        27:58.4      9:01/M 
       2    Ron Collier                       Meridian  MS          824   59       48        30:19.3      9:47/M 
       3    Paul Stultz                       Chunky  MS            279   50       77        33:55.5     10:56/M 
       4    Eugene Harrison2                  Daleville  MS         825   53       82        34:46.1     11:13/M 
       5    Wilson Cunningham                 Yazoo City  MS        864   56       92        35:42.5     11:31/M 
       6    Michael Couch                     Meridian  MS          300   56       93        36:20.5     11:43/M 
       7    Tim Sollie                        Meridian  MS          375   56      114        38:43.5     12:29/M 
       8    Danny Young                       Meridian  MS          354   55      118        39:56.3     12:53/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   



    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alicia DiPalma                    Meridian  MS          362   52       46        29:52.9      9:38/M 
       2    Kelly McVay                       Meridian  MS          209   54       51        30:41.8      9:54/M 
       3    Amy Green                         Meridian  MS          293   50       55        30:53.4      9:58/M 
       4    Cindy Chisholm                    Meridian  MS          870   56       57        31:16.2     10:05/M 
       5    Debbie Young                      Meridian  MS          270   54       64        32:31.8     10:29/M 
       6    Mildred King                      Meridian  MS          871   50       65        32:36.0     10:31/M 
       7    Julie Martin                      Meridian  MS          339   51       68        33:13.2     10:43/M 
       8    Sandi Robinson                    Brandon  MS           290   55       83        34:47.9     11:13/M 
       9    Carolyn May                       Meridian  MS          400   58      125        42:17.2     13:38/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Freddy Grant                      Meridian  MS          873   62       12        23:54.2      7:43/M 
       2    Bruce Martin                      Meridian  MS          340   60       28        27:09.2      8:45/M 
       3    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      291   66       32        27:21.8      8:49/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          395   70       91        35:36.6     11:29/M

Female 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Margaret Little                   Meridian  MS          336   72       67        32:57.2     10:38/M

2 Mile Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ty Pennington                     Pelahatchie  MS       861   39        1        22:52.4     11:26/M 
       2    Eugene Pennington                 Pelahatchie  MS       860   71        3        23:22.4     11:41/M 
       3    Danny Wilkerson                   Meridian  MS          269   40        8        27:38.9     13:49/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    shakira Pearson                   Meridian  MS          843   13        2        23:01.7     11:31/M 
       2    Brynder Billingsley               Jackson  MS           201   66        4        25:08.2     12:34/M 
       3    Emma Jennings                     Meridian  MS          834   53        5        27:20.2     13:40/M

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Henry Prewitt                     Meridian  MS          820    8       13        30:36.3     15:18/M 
       2    Victor Hubbard                    Marion  MS            333   39       16        31:54.7     15:57/M 
       3    Nykolis Shuler                    Meridian  MS          250   12       17        32:33.9     16:17/M 
       4    Anthony Clay                      Meridian  MS          273   30       19        32:45.7     16:23/M 
       5    Duane Maust                       Meridian  MS          853   61       21        33:41.0     16:51/M 
       6    Cary Haycox                       Meridian  MS          848   43       42        44:29.3     22:15/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cynthia Tureaud                   Meridian  MS          876   59        6        27:20.6     13:40/M 
       2    Patricia Wilson                   Louin  MS             268   43        7        27:33.4     13:47/M 
       3    April Morris                      Meridian  MS          314   38        9        28:39.9     14:20/M 
       4    Tawny McCleon                     Meridian  MS          219   42       10        29:00.6     14:30/M 
       5    Roberta Scott                     Meridian  MS          332   58       11        29:26.3     14:43/M 
       6    Dimetri Brown                     Meridian  MS          310   50       12        29:48.0     14:54/M 
       7    Lindsey Prewitt                   Meridian  MS          821   44       14        30:54.9     15:27/M 
       8    Alicia Dubose                     Marion  MS            377   40       15        31:22.0     15:41/M 
       9    Lauren Clay                       Meridian  MS          272   29       18        32:44.8     16:22/M 
      10    Brenda Shuler                     Meridian  MS          251   59       20        33:39.8     16:50/M 



      11    Sandy James                       Seneca  SC            819   67       22        34:14.9     17:07/M 
      12    Paulette Jackson                  Meridian  MS          205   58       23        34:15.1     17:08/M 
      13    Donna Smith                       Meridian  MS          397   51       24        34:22.3     17:11/M 
      14    Jenae Hardy                       Chunky  MS            307   38       25        34:48.6     17:24/M 
      15    Stacy winham                      Meridian  MS          252   37       26        34:49.1     17:25/M 
      16    Cindy Evans                       Meridian  MS          220   64       27        34:51.8     17:26/M 
      17    Sharon McMullen                   Marion  MS            344   52       28        34:53.2     17:27/M 
      18    Selena Dubose                     Meridian  MS          845   11       29        34:54.3     17:27/M 
      19    Kayla Carey                       Meridian  MS          842   12       30        34:54.7     17:27/M 
      20    Hailey Flake                      Philadelphia  MS      381   27       31        35:32.8     17:46/M 
      21    Jamie Buxton                      Meridian  MS          264   36       32        35:34.5     17:47/M 
      22    Victoria Grayson                  Meridian  MS          315   32       33        37:40.1     18:50/M 
      23    Brandi Morris                     Meridian  MS          325   11       34        37:40.4     18:50/M 
      24    Carolyn Payton                    Meridian  MS          398   59       35        37:40.6     18:50/M 
      25    Amy Payton                        Meridian  MS          316   30       36        37:46.8     18:53/M 
      26    Anna Stephenson                   Meridian  MS          838   28       37        39:06.3     19:33/M 
      27    Shiolyn Brown                     Meridian  MS          841   15       38        40:20.1     20:10/M 
      28    Anyla Faye Allen                  Meridian  MS          846   11       39        40:23.7     20:12/M 
      29    Erin House                        Cuba  AL              203   37       40        44:25.4     22:13/M 
      30    Joanna House                      Cuba  AL              204    8       41        44:26.4     22:13/M 
      31    Sarah Fox                         Meridian  MS          261   65       43        44:30.8     22:15/M 
      32    Ravene Mitchell                   Meridian  MS          396   36       44        44:36.8     22:18/M 
      33    Brooklynn Young                   Meridian  MS          830   18       45        44:50.6     22:25/M 
      34    Italy Russell                     Meridian  MS          814   16       46        44:51.9     22:26/M 
      35    Kaselyn Stennis                   Meridian  MS          826   15       47        53:42.3     26:51/M 
      DQ    Victoria Hardy                    Chunky  MS            308   11       DQ        23:06.9     11:33/M



MPSD Race For The Future

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
January 16, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   
      1    William Hodges                    Meridian  MS          255     8   M       1 Top Fin              7:23.0 
      2    Boston Hodges                     Meridian  MS          256     8   M       2 Top Fin              7:59.5 
      3    Spence Hanegan                    Meridian  MS          296    10   M       3 Top Fin              8:18.9 
      4    Sullivan Reed                     Meridian  MS          804     7   M       1  1-99                8:49.4 
      5    Camille Crenshaw                  Meridian  MS          328    10   F       1 Top Fin             10:10.4 
      6    Reed Phillips                     Meridian  MS          358    10   M       2  1-99               10:35.9 
      7    Warren Durgin                     Meridian  MS          306     7   M       3  1-99               11:42.0 
      8    Campbell Slayton2                 Meridian  MS          363    6    M       4  1-99               11:51.6 
      9    Kaitlyn Clark                     Meridian  MS          247     8   F       2 Top Fin             13:38.2 
     10    Atoria Crowell2                   Meridian  MS          851    11   F       3 Top Fin             15:06.2 
     11    Sierra Horn                       Meridian  MS          327    12   F       1  1-99               15:37.7 
     12    Kimonte Watson                    Meridian  MS          852     6   M       5  1-99               15:41.8 
     13    Markayla Hayes                    Meridian  MS          317    11   F       2  1-99               16:16.3 
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